2002-05-07
PRODUKTINFORMATION
Vi reserverar oss mot fel samt förbehåller oss rätten till ändringar utan föregående meddelande
ELFA artikelnr
69-900-06 Inbyggn agg 5V/3A DC HLS 5-3/OVP   VDE,DUAL
69-900-14 Inbyggn agg 5V/6A DC HLS 5-6/OVP  VDE,DUAL
69-900-48 Inbyggn agg 12V/1,7A DC HLS 12-1,7   VDE,DUAL
69-901-21 Inbyggn agg 24V/1,2A DC HLS 24-1,2  VDE,DUAL

Transient Response:
50 micro sec. at 50% load change.
Operation Temperature: 0 to +50°C.
Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: ±0.03%/°C. max.
Cooling: Convection.
Recommend forced air @ 20CFM.
2
H HiTRON
I. SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS:
VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
ACCESSORY PRIMARY FUSE (SUGGESTION) SAFETY MODEL NO. Vdc CURRENT
FUNCTION
CASE
110-130VAC 220-250VAC APPROVALS
HLS3-1.5 3V 1.5A ☆@ A1 0.3A/125V 0.15A/250V
HLS3-3.7 3V 3.7A ☆@# A 0.6A/125V 0.3A/250V
HLS3-7.3 3V 7.3A ☆@# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V
HLS3-11 3V 11.0A ☆@# C 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V
HLS5-1.2/OVP 5V 1.2A ★@ A1 0.3A/125V 0.15A/250V UL
HLS5-3/OVP 5V 3.0A ★@# A 0.6A/125V 0.3A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS5-6/OVP 5V 6.0A ★@# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS5-9/OVP 5V 9.0A ★@# C 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS5-12/OVP 5V 12.0A ★@# I 2.0A/125V 1.0A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS7-1.6 7V 1.6A @# A 0.6A/125V 0.3A/250V
HLS8-1.7 8V 1.7A @# A 0.6A/125V 0.3A/250V
HLS8-3/OVP 8V 3.0A ★@# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V
HLS12-0.5 12V 0.5A ☆@ A1 0.3A/125V 0.15A/250V UL
HLS12-1.7 12V 1.7A @# A 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS12-3.4 12V 3.4A @# B 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS12-4.0 12V 4.0A @# B 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V
HLS12-5.1 12V 5.1A ☆@# C 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS12-6.8 12V 6.8A @# I 2.5A/125V 1.25A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS15-0.5 15V 0.5A ☆@ A1 0.5A/125V 0.25A/250V UL
HLS15-1.5 15V 1.5A @# A 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS15-3.0 15V 3.0A @# B 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL
HLS15-4.5 15V 4.5A @# C 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS15-6.0 15V 6.0A @# I 2.5A/125V 1.25A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS15-7.0 15V 7.0A @# I 2.0A/125V 1.5A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS18-1.2 18V 1.2A @# A 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V
HLS24-0.3 24V 0.3A ☆@ A1 0.5A/125V 0.25A/250V UL
HLS24-1.2 24V 1.2A @# A 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS24-2.4 24V 2.4A @# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS24-3.6 24V 3.6A ☆@ # C 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V UL/CSA/TUV
HLS24-4.8 24V 4.8A @# I 3.0A/125V 1.5A/250V UL
HLS24-6.0 24V 6.0A @# I 3.5A/125V 1.75A/250V
HLS27-2.4 27V 2.4A @# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V
HLS28-0.25 28V 0.25A ☆@ A1 0.4A/125V 0.2A/250V UL
HLS28-1.0 28V 1.0A @# A 0.8A/125V 0.4A/250V UL
HLS28-2.0 28V 2.0A @# B 1.6A/125V 0.8A/250V
HLS28-3.0 28V 3.0A ☆@# C 2.0A/125V 1.0A/250V
HLS28-4.0 28V 4.0A @# I 2.5A/125V 1.25A/250V UL/ cUL
HLS36-2.5 36V 2.5A @ C 2.0A/125V 1.0A/250V
HLS40-0.4 40V 0.4A @ A 1.0A/125V 0.5A/250V UL
3
ⅡⅡⅡⅡ. DUAL OUTPUT MODELS:
VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
PRIMARY FUSE(SUGGESTION) MODEL NO. OUTPUT NO.1 OUTPUT NO.2 CASE 110-130VAC 220-250VAC